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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  Totals             Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           47              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045               47              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      3,842,900      3,926,000      3,926,000          7,000              0         90,100              0              0           2.16
    59045                4      3,842,900      3,926,000      3,926,000          7,000              0         90,100              0              0           2.16
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3         22,700         21,300         21,300          1,400              0              0              0              0          -6.17
    59045                3         22,700         21,300         21,300          1,400              0              0              0              0          -6.17
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    35        130,300         65,700         65,700         64,600              0              0              0         56,800         -49.58
    59045               35        130,300         65,700         65,700         64,600              0              0              0         56,800         -49.58
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     607     30,278,100     31,828,100     31,651,400        478,400      1,217,400        634,300        307,900        104,605           4.54
    59150                2         72,600         76,900         76,900              0          4,300              0              0              0           5.92
    59045              605     30,205,500     31,751,200     31,574,500        478,400      1,213,100        634,300        307,900        104,605           4.53
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7      1,103,100      1,107,600      1,107,600              0          4,500              0              0              0           0.41
    59045                7      1,103,100      1,107,600      1,107,600              0          4,500              0              0              0           0.41
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       25      1,560,000      1,657,900      1,657,900         58,100         21,800        134,200              0          9,900           6.28
    59045               25      1,560,000      1,657,900      1,657,900         58,100         21,800        134,200              0          9,900           6.28
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    260     24,183,800     24,638,300     24,638,300         63,000        186,800        330,700        209,341            601           1.88
    59045              260     24,183,800     24,638,300     24,638,300         63,000        186,800        330,700        209,341            601           1.88
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         72,600         76,900         76,900              0          4,300              0              0              0           5.92
    Residential          2         72,600         76,900         76,900              0          4,300              0              0              0           5.92
  Property Class     Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045           986     61,048,300     63,168,000     62,991,300        672,500      1,426,200      1,189,300        517,241        171,906           3.18
    Exempt              47              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       4      3,842,900      3,926,000      3,926,000          7,000              0         90,100              0              0           2.16
    Ind. Personal        3         22,700         21,300         21,300          1,400              0              0              0              0          -6.17
    Com. Personal       35        130,300         65,700         65,700         64,600              0              0              0         56,800         -49.58
    Residential        605     30,205,500     31,751,200     31,574,500        478,400      1,213,100        634,300        307,900        104,605           4.53
    Industrial           7      1,103,100      1,107,600      1,107,600              0          4,500              0              0              0           0.41
    Commercial          25      1,560,000      1,657,900      1,657,900         58,100         21,800        134,200              0          9,900           6.28
    Agricultural       260     24,183,800     24,638,300     24,638,300         63,000        186,800        330,700        209,341            601           1.88
  Property Class     Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           47              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     941     61,120,900     63,244,900     63,068,200        672,500      1,430,500      1,189,300        517,241        171,906           3.19
      Personal          42      3,995,900      4,013,000      4,013,000         73,000              0         90,100              0         56,800           0.43
        Real           899     57,125,000     59,231,900     59,055,200        599,500      1,430,500      1,099,200        517,241        115,106           3.38
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  Totals             Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP

  All: Exempt           47              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045               47              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      3,842,900      3,842,900      3,926,000      3,842,900      3,842,900      3,926,000      3,926,000      3,926,000      3,926,000
    59045                4      3,842,900      3,842,900      3,926,000      3,842,900      3,842,900      3,926,000      3,926,000      3,926,000      3,926,000
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3         22,700         22,700         21,300         22,700         22,700         21,300         21,300         21,300         21,300
    59045                3         22,700         22,700         21,300         22,700         22,700         21,300         21,300         21,300         21,300
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    35        130,300        130,300         65,700        130,300        130,300         65,700         65,700         65,700         65,700
    59045               35        130,300        130,300         65,700        130,300        130,300         65,700         65,700         65,700         65,700
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     607     30,278,100     30,177,300     31,651,400     23,491,676     23,397,942     24,230,852     24,102,698     24,061,375     23,935,207
    59150                2         72,600         72,600         76,900         52,952         52,952         53,692         53,692         53,692         53,692
    59045              605     30,205,500     30,104,700     31,574,500     23,438,724     23,344,990     24,177,160     24,049,006     24,007,683     23,881,515
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7      1,103,100      1,103,100      1,107,600        972,517        972,517        986,129        986,129        986,129        986,129
    59045                7      1,103,100      1,103,100      1,107,600        972,517        972,517        986,129        986,129        986,129        986,129
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       25      1,560,000      1,560,000      1,657,900      1,469,969      1,469,969      1,464,581      1,464,581      1,477,810      1,477,810
    59045               25      1,560,000      1,560,000      1,657,900      1,469,969      1,469,969      1,464,581      1,464,581      1,477,810      1,477,810
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    260     24,183,800     24,183,800     24,638,300     12,379,568     12,379,568     12,820,772     12,820,772     12,825,263     12,825,263
    59045              260     24,183,800     24,183,800     24,638,300     12,379,568     12,379,568     12,820,772     12,820,772     12,825,263     12,825,263
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         72,600         72,600         76,900         52,952         52,952         53,692         53,692         53,692         53,692
    Residential          2         72,600         72,600         76,900         52,952         52,952         53,692         53,692         53,692         53,692
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045           986     61,048,300     60,947,500     62,991,300     42,256,678     42,162,944     43,461,642     43,333,488     43,309,885     43,183,717
    Exempt              47              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       4      3,842,900      3,842,900      3,926,000      3,842,900      3,842,900      3,926,000      3,926,000      3,926,000      3,926,000
    Ind. Personal        3         22,700         22,700         21,300         22,700         22,700         21,300         21,300         21,300         21,300
    Com. Personal       35        130,300        130,300         65,700        130,300        130,300         65,700         65,700         65,700         65,700
    Residential        605     30,205,500     30,104,700     31,574,500     23,438,724     23,344,990     24,177,160     24,049,006     24,007,683     23,881,515
    Industrial           7      1,103,100      1,103,100      1,107,600        972,517        972,517        986,129        986,129        986,129        986,129
    Commercial          25      1,560,000      1,560,000      1,657,900      1,469,969      1,469,969      1,464,581      1,464,581      1,477,810      1,477,810
    Agricultural       260     24,183,800     24,183,800     24,638,300     12,379,568     12,379,568     12,820,772     12,820,772     12,825,263     12,825,263
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           47              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     941     61,120,900     61,020,100     63,068,200     42,309,630     42,215,896     43,515,334     43,387,180     43,363,577     43,237,409
      Personal          42      3,995,900      3,995,900      4,013,000      3,995,900      3,995,900      4,013,000      4,013,000      4,013,000      4,013,000
        Real           899     57,125,000     57,024,200     59,055,200     38,313,730     38,219,996     39,502,334     39,374,180     39,350,577     39,224,409
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

    59045                0              0      3,842,900              0      3,842,900              0      3,842,900              0      3,926,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3         22,700              0         22,700              0         22,700              0         21,300              0
    59045                3         22,700              0         22,700              0         22,700              0         21,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    35        130,300              0        130,300              0        130,300              0         65,700              0
    59045               35        130,300              0        130,300              0        130,300              0         65,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     435     24,157,615      6,120,485     24,145,315      6,031,985     24,024,615      6,152,685     25,005,162      6,646,238
    59150                2         72,600              0         72,600              0         72,600              0         76,900              0
    59045              433     24,085,015      6,120,485     24,072,715      6,031,985     23,952,015      6,152,685     24,928,262      6,646,238
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,103,100              0      1,103,100              0      1,103,100              0      1,107,600
    59045                0              0      1,103,100              0      1,103,100              0      1,103,100              0      1,107,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      1,560,000              0      1,560,000              0      1,560,000              0      1,657,900
    59045                0              0      1,560,000              0      1,560,000              0      1,560,000              0      1,657,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    258     23,797,083        386,717     23,797,083        386,717     23,797,083        386,717     24,260,667        377,633
    59045              258     23,797,083        386,717     23,797,083        386,717     23,797,083        386,717     24,260,667        377,633
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         72,600              0         72,600              0         72,600              0         76,900              0
    Residential          2         72,600              0         72,600              0         72,600              0         76,900              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045           733     48,035,098     13,013,202     48,022,798     12,924,702     47,902,098     13,045,402     49,275,929     13,715,371
    Exempt               4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,842,900              0      3,842,900              0      3,842,900              0      3,926,000
    Ind. Personal        3         22,700              0         22,700              0         22,700              0         21,300              0
    Com. Personal       35        130,300              0        130,300              0        130,300              0         65,700              0
    Residential        433     24,085,015      6,120,485     24,072,715      6,031,985     23,952,015      6,152,685     24,928,262      6,646,238
    Industrial           0              0      1,103,100              0      1,103,100              0      1,103,100              0      1,107,600
    Commercial           0              0      1,560,000              0      1,560,000              0      1,560,000              0      1,657,900
    Agricultural       258     23,797,083        386,717     23,797,083        386,717     23,797,083        386,717     24,260,667        377,633
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     731     48,107,698     13,013,202     48,095,398     12,924,702     47,974,698     13,045,402     49,352,829     13,715,371
      Personal          38        153,000      3,842,900        153,000      3,842,900        153,000      3,842,900         87,000      3,926,000
        Real           693     47,954,698      9,170,302     47,942,398      9,081,802     47,821,698      9,202,502     49,265,829      9,789,371
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG

  All: Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045                4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,842,900              0      3,842,900              0      3,842,900              0      3,926,000
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

    59045                0              0      3,842,900              0      3,842,900              0      3,842,900              0      3,926,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3         22,700              0         22,700              0         22,700              0         21,300              0
    59045                3         22,700              0         22,700              0         22,700              0         21,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    35        130,300              0        130,300              0        130,300              0         65,700              0
    59045               35        130,300              0        130,300              0        130,300              0         65,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     435     19,148,192      4,343,484     19,166,341      4,231,601     19,056,389      4,341,553     19,473,428      4,629,270
    59150                2         52,952              0         52,952              0         52,952              0         53,692              0
    59045              433     19,095,240      4,343,484     19,113,389      4,231,601     19,003,437      4,341,553     19,419,736      4,629,270
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        972,517              0        972,517              0        972,517              0        986,129
    59045                0              0        972,517              0        972,517              0        972,517              0        986,129
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      1,469,969              0      1,469,969              0      1,469,969              0      1,464,581
    59045                0              0      1,469,969              0      1,469,969              0      1,469,969              0      1,464,581
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    258     12,172,346        207,222     12,172,346        207,222     12,172,346        207,222     12,623,144        197,628
    59045              258     12,172,346        207,222     12,172,346        207,222     12,172,346        207,222     12,623,144        197,628
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         52,952              0         52,952              0         52,952              0         53,692              0
    Residential          2         52,952              0         52,952              0         52,952              0         53,692              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045           733     31,420,586     10,836,092     31,438,735     10,724,209     31,328,783     10,834,161     32,129,880     11,203,608
    Exempt               4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,842,900              0      3,842,900              0      3,842,900              0      3,926,000
    Ind. Personal        3         22,700              0         22,700              0         22,700              0         21,300              0
    Com. Personal       35        130,300              0        130,300              0        130,300              0         65,700              0
    Residential        433     19,095,240      4,343,484     19,113,389      4,231,601     19,003,437      4,341,553     19,419,736      4,629,270
    Industrial           0              0        972,517              0        972,517              0        972,517              0        986,129
    Commercial           0              0      1,469,969              0      1,469,969              0      1,469,969              0      1,464,581
    Agricultural       258     12,172,346        207,222     12,172,346        207,222     12,172,346        207,222     12,623,144        197,628
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     731     31,473,538     10,836,092     31,491,687     10,724,209     31,381,735     10,834,161     32,183,572     11,203,608
      Personal          38        153,000      3,842,900        153,000      3,842,900        153,000      3,842,900         87,000      3,926,000
        Real           693     31,320,538      6,993,192     31,338,687      6,881,309     31,228,735      6,991,261     32,096,572      7,277,608
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG

  All: Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045                4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,842,900              0      3,842,900              0      3,842,900              0      3,926,000
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has    1,206,200 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,529,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,871,200 S.E.V. Value in 21 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    2,390,900 S.E.V. Value in 28 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    2,581,600 S.E.V. Value in 28 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

ROBINSON MATTHEW P                  has      314,995 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BEARDSLEE LINDA TRUST               has      317,940 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE     has      331,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE              has      393,880 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has      400,616 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                has      428,145 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A & DONNA J TRUST    has      443,900 Taxable Value in 17 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE LIVING TRUST         has      507,757 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has      557,852 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has    1,005,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    1,073,632 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,208,830 Taxable Value in 21 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    1,453,236 Taxable Value in 28 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    1,479,935 Taxable Value in 28 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,529,431 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

012-015-005-00              SWEET MARVIN J KATHLEEN J & STEVEN     $     162,207
012-023-016-00              EDMORE TOOL & GRINDING                 $     162,517
012-019-015-30              JENSEN LELAND W TRUST                  $     205,102
012-020-003-10              ABBOTT DANIEL L & ELAINE M TRUST       $     211,095
012-014-013-20              ROBINSON MATTHEW P                     $     242,900
012-025-044-00              CEDAR LAKE FOODS                       $     249,485
012-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE        $     331,900
012-028-006-51              WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE                 $     393,880
012-028-003-01              SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                   $     428,145
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     563,682
012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $     573,048
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     647,134
012-900-008-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $   1,005,000
012-900-003-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,063,900
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,525,200
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

012-019-001-01              JENSEN LELAND W TRUST                  $     249,400
012-004-001-00              PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST                $     253,400
012-016-001-01              HILDING TRENT C TRUST NO 1             $     254,900
012-019-005-00              JENSEN LELAND W TRUST                  $     261,300
012-025-044-00              CEDAR LAKE FOODS                       $     278,300
012-017-003-01              JOHNSON MERRILL & JANET TRUST          $     317,200
012-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE        $     331,900
012-028-006-51              WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE                 $     413,000
012-028-003-01              SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                   $     503,400
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     575,200
012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $     602,100
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     654,500
012-900-008-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $   1,005,000
012-900-003-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,063,900
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,525,200
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

NEVILLS CAROLE                      has             269.36 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
BEACH CALVIN & MARTHA JANE          has             298.18 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L                  has             305.92 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
PETERSON J ROBERT TRUST &           has             325.20 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN BROTHERS                   has             362.44 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE LIVING TRUST         has             387.48 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
2018 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has             400.28 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONFERENCE ASSN            has             483.59 Total Acres in 28 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has             580.77 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
STARK KRISTIN M                     has             740.00 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A & DONNA J TRUST    has             766.42 Total Acres in 17 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has             840.01 Total Acres in 21 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has             846.88 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has           1,183.67 Total Acres in 28 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has           1,311.85 Total Acres in 28 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

COOK PHYLLIS ET AL                  has      470,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
BEARDSLEE LINDA TRUST               has      474,600 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L                  has      485,000 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                has      503,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN BROTHERS                   has      570,100 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE LIVING TRUST         has      863,900 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has    1,005,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has    1,050,200 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    1,076,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A & DONNA J TRUST    has    1,153,800 S.E.V. Value in 17 Parcel(s)


